

SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY
DOCKET NO. 42,170

RAYMOND ARTHUR ABBOTT, et al	:	
	:	
Plaintiffs,	:	
	:	
v.	:	CIVIL ACTION
	:	
FRED G. BURKE, et al.,	:	
	:	
	:	
Defendants.	:	
	:	

BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF MOVANTS-INTERVENORS BOARDS OF EDUCATION OF CITYCITY OF BRIDGETON, CITY OF BURLINGTON, CITY OF EAST ORANGE, CITY OF OF ELIZABETH, GLOUCESTER CITY, KEANSBURGOF ELIZABETH, GLOUCESTER CITY, KEA STATE-OPERATEDSTATE-OPERATED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PATERSON, PEMBERTON TOWNS CITY OF PERTH AMBOY, TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG, AND CITY OF TRENTON

Richard E. Shapiro, L.L.C.
5 Mapleton Road
Princeton, New Jersey
(609) 919-1888

**Attorneys for Movants-Intervenors
Boards of Education**

On the Brief:
Richard E. Shapiro, Esquire

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS 5

The Abbott Designation 6

Educational Progress in the Boards Districts. 8

The DOE s Hypothetical Model District. 8

The Supplemental Funding Appeals Process 16

The Impact of the SFRA Upon These Districts 19

LEGAL ARGUMENT 25

POINT ONE

THE MOVANTS-INTERVENORS SHOULD
BE GRANTED LEAVE TO INTERVENE 25

POINT TWO

THE COURT SHOULD PRESERVE THE
STATUS QUO BY ENTERING AND
IMMEDIATE INTERIM ORDER
CLARIFYING THAT THE ABBOTT V
ADMINISTRATIVE AND JUDICIAL
PROTECTIONS SHALL REMAIN IN
EFFECT PENDING A FINAL
DECISION ON THE STATE S MOTION 28

POINT THREE

THE STATE BEARS THE BURDEN OF
PROOF THAT THE COURT S CONSTI
TUTIONAL MANDATES ATE SATISFIED
BY SFRA AND THAT THE ABBOTT
REMEDIES ARE NO LONGER REQUIRED 34

POINT FOUR

THE STATE S MOTION ARBITRARILY
SEEKS TO ELIMINATE THE ABBOTT
DESIGNATION WITHOUT SHOWING
THAT THE BOARDS DISTRICTS NO
LONGER POSSESS THE REQUISITE
CHARACTERISTICS OF ABBOTT
DISTRICTS 39

POINT FIVE

THE STATE S MOTION TO DISPLACE
THE ABBOTT REMEDIES SHOULD BE
DENIED BECAUSE THE STATE HAS
FAILED TO DEMONSTRATE THAT THE
SFRA SATISFIES THIS COURT S
CONSTITUTIONAL MANDATES 44

CONCLUSION 51

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Abbott v. Burke, 119 N.J. 297 (1990) passim

Abbott v. Burke, 136 N.J. 446 36,37,48,49

Abbott v. Burke, 1993 WL 379818
(Ch.Div 1993), aff d 136N.J. 444 (1994) 35

Abbott v. Burke, 149 N.J. 145 (1997) 1,36,37,47

Abbott v. Burke, 153 N.J. 480 (1998) passim

Abbott v. Burke, 164 N.J. 84 (2000) 40,42

Abbott v. Burke, 170 N.J. at 537 (2002) 33,45

Abbott v. Burke, 172 N.J. at 294 (2002) 30

Abbott v. Burke, 177 N.J. 578 (2003) 16,30,37

Abbott v. Burke, 187 N.J. 191 (2006) 30

Campbell County School District v. State
181 P.3d 43 (Wyo. 2008) 38

Chesterbrooke Ltd Partnership v. Planning Bd.
237 N.J. Super. 118 (App. Div. 1989) 27

CroweCrowe Crowe v.Crowe v. Crowe v. DeGioia, . . . ,90, .90 N.J. .126 . (1982)

DeRolphDeRolph DeRolph v.DeRolph v. DeRolph v. State, . . . ,.699,. 699.N.E. 2d 2d 2d

EveshamEvesham Evesham Tp.Evesham Tp. Evesham Tp. BoardEvesham.Tp. Board Evesham

MehenMehen Mehen v.Mehen v. Mehen v. K.D.Mehen v. K.D. Mehen v. K.D. Partners,Meh
BoroughBorough Borough ofBorough of Borough of Longport, . 317.317 N.J.N.J. N.J. S

MontoyMontoy Montoy v.Montoy v. Montoy v..State, , , 112, .112 P.3d. 923 923 923 (K

STATUTES AND STATUTES AND REGULATIONS

N.J.S.A. 18A:7G-4 (k) 40

N.J.A.C. 6A:10-3.8 28

COURT RULES

R. 4:33-1 25,27

R. 4:33-2 25,27
